4,/ 1) Date:_October 5 19:83
FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY ‘
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s B_543
7-83 Well No. e
3) API Well No. _47 - 001 - 1990
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil yiiGasi XX (17
B (If ““Gas”, Production / Underground storage /  Deep /  Shallow _ XX /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 32! Watershed: Hackers Creek i : B :
District: Philippi County: Barbour Quadrangle: Philippi 7% min.
3“4 T Enterprises, Imnc.
6) WELL OPERATOR ts 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _W. B. Berry
Address P O. Box-5 Address P 303 Box o
Clarksburg, WV 26301 Clarksburg, WV 26301
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Robert Stewart Name S. W. Jack Drilling Co. _
Address P. 0. Box 345 Address P. 0. Box E&T\ (F‘g \V’
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Buckhannon, 2o ma @ J
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_ XX/ Drill  deeper___ / Redril____/ Stimulate \\/V’

: : (415 et
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation / ( JC | 2 6 ]983

Other physical change in well (specify)

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson - Elk Sands

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 2000 ‘ feet OIL & GAS DIVISION
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ol % 1 490'0_'}1;5et; salt None feet. D E PT e M I N E d
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 130 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No X)P / 3
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM 1
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS |
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS \
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet) ‘
Conductor 1l -3 /4 APT 42# X 30! 30 5 Kinds ‘
Fresh water é Z)/ é 6/ 473 0/ V4 [{’é A= ‘75 |
Coal Sizes
s 8-5/8] API| 24# | X 1520 1520° To Surface
Production 4—1/2 API ].O# X 4800 ¢ 4800 . 350 SkS . Depths set
Tubing
Liners 2 Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number___ 47~001-1990 November 15, 19 83
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse hereof.

Permit expires November 15 L] 1985 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

BLANKET BOND ssr | 25 ) sy | re
_ , A g/ﬁ o s //Z/f>§

g Ac;r‘ninistrator, Office of Oil and Gas
NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form I'V-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

—ate. ’ Date(s)
Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work sfarted In ”»
Completion of the drilling
process » »
Well Record received ” »
Reclamation completed ”» ”

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

File



Form IV-2 (A)
Reverse

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separaté sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection,(a) of this section holé@ interests
in such lands".

5(i) " "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

Lease #2340
4/20/82

Extension
2/23/83 &
10/11/83

) {
6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code g § 22-4-11(4, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-lk and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regqulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person (s}
with an interest in the coal. See Code 8§ § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(4d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that—

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this No‘ice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the-
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market

the oil or gas are as follows: ;

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Book Pace

J. Lester Holbert &
Ruth Z. Holbert, his wife W. B. Berry 1/8 91 121
i " 94 503
" I 97 202




= 1) Date:  August 3 ,2283
S 2) Operator's
) Well No. B-543
3) API Well No. 47 OO0T- Y990
State County Prer—: -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ~

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS L
ﬁOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED

(i) Name J. Lester Holbert
Address Rt. 3,
Philippi, WV 26416

(ii) Name
Address -

(iii) Name
Address

NON-OPERATED
5(1) COAL OPERATOR Badger Coal Company
Address P. O. Box 456
Philippi, WV 26416
5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECTARATION ON RECCRD:
Name R. K. Bogert
Address Rt.#6 - Box 443
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Name
Acdress

5(ii1)- CORE LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
Name ’
Address 1

TO TEE PERSON(S) NaMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form ang The IOlloWlnG cociments:

(1) The Applicaticn for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4{ if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if apolicable, the proposed casing and

cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 Junless the well work is only to
Plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment contrel and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

ACTION AT ALL.

mmsmmnmvmnmmrmrs
wa:mmammzmmm“mmmxms"
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU

IS'D'RTYCIJHAVERIG{I’SREGARDDIGMAPPLZG\TICN
CNTHEREVEDSESIDEGF'IHECOPYCFIHEAPPLICXI‘IG‘J
. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT. REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

Take notice that under Chapter 22.of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Arplication and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on atracheé Arolication
and cepicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Acplication, the Siar, ané the

ion and Reclamation Plan have

been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered

by hand to the rerscn(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or
before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator. .

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide ane of the following:
O Included is the lease or leases or other
2 ¢ holt.jl the right to extract oil or gas

continuing contract sr contracts by which

. B The Trequirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse sicde for specifics.)

7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the

or other contract or contracts providing for flat we.ll-myalty Or any similar provision

for compensationto the owner of the oil or gas i
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, prod

uced or marketed? Yes No XX

If the ansver above is No, nothing additional is reeced. If the answer is Yes,

You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructicns, and for instructicns o
tne required ccpies of the Notice and Ac

Reclamation Plan.
The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator

in my, County and, stdte by
w. 25 I, . : '
this/yfday of (Lo iiat - 49 5
My camission expirds J/-3 =z, 1%/ .
77
2224/ Zf7AN>yL/

NOt2 ic, /44 4o O County,
State of Jetoa g irbes ooar

orcerming

clication, plat, and Censtructicn and

wWeli,”
OPERATOR Berry Energy Consultants & Mgr's., Inc

By,
Its FTeocly 7 O s
Addres PO:. Box 5 7
Clarksburg, WV 26301
Telerhone 622-3450

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. ofF MINES



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'S COPY 1) Date: August 3 1983

Chvarse 2) Operator's Bo543
) Well No. B

3) API Well No. 47
State County Perm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELL TYPE: A. Oi1 __ / Gas X /

B. (If "Gas", Production X/ Undergroung storage / Deep __/ ShallowX /
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1532 Watershed Hackers Creek . :
; Dist]é(i s - -Phidippi-—— County: Barbour Quadrangle: Philippi 7% min,
6) WELL OPERATOR [, g  TeepPriocsg fmeers 7) DESIGNATED AGENT _ W. B. Berry
Address - PL0. Box 5 e Address P.0O. Box 5
Clarksburg, WV 26301 Clarksburg, WV 2630
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
‘Name Robert Stewart - _ Name S. W. Jack Drilling Company
Address P. 0. Box 345 Address P.0. Box 48
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill x / Drill Deeper  / Redrill / Stimulate -~ /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEQLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson, Elk Sands
12) Estimated depth of campleted well (or actual depth of existing well), 5400 feet
13) Approximate water strate depths: Fresh, 75 - 1490 feet; salt, None feet.

14) Approximate coal seam depths: 130 .__Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /No
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILLUP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per fi. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet) R
Conductor 11-3/4) API | 42# | X 30" 30" Cradi
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 8-5/8 .| API 24# | X 1520 1520 To Surface
Production 4-1/2 | API | 10# | X 4800 4800 350 SKS i
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a camment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be
issued in less than 15 days fram the filing of the Application (or less than 5 days if the
Application is to plug a well), if the surface owner (s) of record sign(s) the following
"Voluntary Statement of No Objection" on a facsimile of this surface owner's copy of the
Application. _

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side
of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received copies of (1) a Notice
of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A) + (2) an Application for a Well Work
Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and
Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described
therein.
I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials,
and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)

™ j %/&Z /74%& Date: RP—/g< &
By / T(S'lgnature? ;
Tts Date: ﬁf/ﬁ/ T LAl | D 7~/p4

(Sigrhature

P

B

OCT 26 1983

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'S COPY
Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPTANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials
is applying for a permit fram the State to do oil or gas well drilling or other well
work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right
to file camments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If the surface tract is owned
by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were
served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or
because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only
owner who will actually receive these materials.) Permit will be good for 24 months.
See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials
to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West
Virginia Department of Mines immediately. :

NOTE: You are not required to file any camment at all.
Where to file camments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file camments? If you wish to file caments, you must be an owner of record
of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is or is about to
be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas
lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for camments. The law requires these materials to be personally served
or mailed to you on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have
FIEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your camments as provided in Methods

Filing Camments below. (This time is changed to FIVE (5) DAYS from the filing date
the permit is only to plug a well.) You may call the Administrator's office at the
wve telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted

_ the well operator, and if you have signed a "voluntary statement of no cbjection"
to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued
at any time. .

Camnents must be in writing. Your camments should include your name, address and
telephone number, the well operator's name and well number, and the approximate location
of the proposed well site including district and county fram the Application. You may
add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing camments. Camments must be filed in person or received in the
nail dt the Administrator's office by the time stated above. Check with your postmaster
o ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work
>ermit based on your camments on the following grounds:

"(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

"(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

"(3) Damage would occur topublicly owned lands or resources; or

"(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies."

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order
lenying the permit, you should request a copy fram the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water
esting laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality
rior to and after drilling. Contact the Administrator's office or an 0il and Gas Inspector
O obtain a copy of the list. . ;
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drilling pits and necessary structures numbered ar lettered to correspond with the first ;
part of this plan. - Include all natural drainage.
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R et DATE September 29, 1983

~ o g

WELL NO. B-543
Stre of Hest Bugmia ae1 v, Y7 -09/ -(770
| Bepagimend of Slines -
@il und Gas Sivision

’

osus*mzx:riozq AND ReCTLAMATION PLAN

7f\~J & J\ Enterprlses, Tne.
QO PANY NAME G/O lferry Energy Consultants & Mgr's. DESI@WRATED AGENT W. B. Berry

P, @ =Box O - P. @ Box 5
Address Clarksburg, WV 26301 Sy Address Clarksburg, WV 26301
Telephane 622-3450 .y . oo Delephone. - 622 3450
IANDOWNER J- Lester & Ruth Z. Holbert - - - : SOIT; CONS. DISTRICT Tygart Valley
Revegetation to be carried out by Reputable Contractor ) (Agent)

Tlusplanhasbeenrev:Lewedby T;A,aﬁ/zo (/M&MASCD All correctians
andadd;v.ta_cznsbecnneapax:tofthnspladZj /0 //0/8()5. :

] (;%)%E@EWE

0CT2 6 1983
ACCESS ROAD - LOCATION.
) i OIL & GAS DIVISION

Struchure Open Ditch _ : () - . Structuare Brush & FigyEpT o F’”&
Spacing Along Side of Road 4 Material - Earth
‘Page Ref. Marmual  2-12 ~ Page:Ref. Manual No Timber--

] Diversion. Dltch v e
Structure _Cross Drains . - BE.s 7 SEraetare it ; ST
Spacing 80' Apart 10% grade i L o Materdial Eal.rt.'hen
_pagehgf._ Manual 2-4 " . - © - - s 45/ Page Ref.-Mamual -.  2-12 = |
Structure Cutwvert . - s : (c) - . Structure “ Rip  Rap’ T o =
Spacing 12 mih,  OD B stiells Material  -Rock
Page Ref. Manual _ 2-7 .~ Page Ref. Marmal 2_14

All structures should be inspected regularly.and repaired if necessary. All
commercial:-timber is to -be cut and stacked and-all brush and small timber-to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEETATION
- Treatment Area 1 A ‘ _ Treatment Area I1
Lime .3 Tons/acxe Lime ‘ 3 Tons/acze
o corre—t o 65 ¢ <o Or- cerrect-to-pH -65 S g
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acTe Fertilizer- ' 600 _lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivelent) (10-20-20 or ecuivalent)
¥nlch Hay or Straw 5 2 Tons /acre Milcy H;y or Straw 2 Tons/ec—e
Geed* Ky. Tall Fescue 30 1bs/acre Se=d* Ky. Tall Fescue 30 lbs/acze
Dom Rye 10 Ibs/acxe Dom Rye 10 1bs/acre
Birds Foot 10 Abs/ecxe Birds Foot g Abs/ac—e

*Inoculate all leownes such es veich, trejoil cnd clovers with the proper bacteriwn.
Inocuicte vith 3X recommented cuount.

PLAN rZzPARED BY Berry Energy Consultants

r“‘ Flecse recuesi landcumers' ADDRZSES P. 0. Box 5

! ercperociion 0 protect now

| scecling jor onc growing.scasorn. Clarksburg, WV 26301
l Atiach separate sheets as 622-3450
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Ve
/ Berry €nergy Consultants ¢ Managers, Inc.

ELEVENTH FLOOR
UNION NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

POST OFFICE BOX S

CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 2630l
W. B. BERRY August 16, 1983

PRESIDENT

PHONE: 304/622-3450

Mr. J. Lester Holbert
Rt. #3
Philippi, WV 26416

r RE: Well B-543
Dear Mr. Holbert:

This Corporation as operator for and in behalf of J & J Enterprises,
Inc., has scheduled the drilling of a proposed test well on the
Holbert lease of thirteen acres situate in Philippi District, Barbour
County which is the mineral tract on which you own the surface at the
drill site.

Attached for your appraisal and review are the following copies.

(1) 1v=2 — 0il and Gas Well Permit Application

(2) 1v-2(A) - Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit

(3) 1V-2(B) - Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit

(4) 1Iv-9 _ Construction and Reclamation Plan.

(5) Copy of Well Location Plat

(6) Copy of Lease #2340 dated April 20, 1982 by J. Lester Holbert
et ux, to W. B. Berry pertaining to 13 acres situate in
Philippi District, Barbour County.

The ideal method of processing the proposed drilling plans with you,
is by a personal visit by one of our field representatives. However,
should we fail in this endeavor, the subject package will be sent by
Certified Mail to your address.

We are hopeful that you will find the application in order and that
you will execute Form 1V-2(B) which requires your signature approving
the plan as outlined, and return to this office in the enclosed self-
addressed, stamped envelope.

These materials are being tendered to you due to the fact that you as
a surface owner have the right to file comments before the permit is
issued, as outlined on the back of Form IV-2(B).

Should you have a suggestion or comment that you believe should be
discussed, please contact us at your earliest convenience.

We are hopeful that you will find the permit application in satis-

factory order as presented.
Yours very truly, \g‘}, E@EKVE

W. B. Berry UBT-26 1983

WBB:mac

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MIN

Enclosures

cc: WV Department of Mines







//" . Berry €nergy Consultants €5 Managers, Inc.
POST OFFICE BOX 5

CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 2630l

2 -34s
W. B. BERRY October 5, 1983 FPHONE: 304/622-3450
PRESIDENT

CERTIFIED MAIL

R. K. Bogert
Rt. #6, Box 443
Buckhannon, WV 26201
RE: Well B-543
Philippi District
Barbour County
Our letter dated 8/16/83

Dear Mr. Bogert:

In reference to our letter of August 16, 1983 (copy attached), please
find attached a revised copy of the well location plat for our well
B-543.

Included with this letter is a Coal Owner's Waiver which, if you have
no objection to the well location, we would appreciate you executing

and return to us in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

However, should you have any questions which you believe that we can
assist you with, may we urge that you phone us without delay.

Yours very truly,

W. B. Berr
WBB:mac
Enclosures

cc: WV Department of Mines




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

i

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M

Oil or Gas Welheimmmara o= s ST S

(KIND)
LEFT |
coms A% G Srmae s |
‘ompany Z Z :
( ( 7 |‘ !
. Size i !
Address
7 Z }/’ / 16 v‘l Kind of Packer________
Fa / 2l .
e ; / 13
X — '7 ‘ , !
Well No.3& f 3 0 | | . Sizeof
. o’ ;& ] ; ’
Distric Z Countyé /7;/ “Zs | 8y I f
‘ - k 6% l | Depth set_______
Drilling commenced I | : ’
4 ; 2 53/16 - ,
Drilling completed________ tal d th.i : ’
i » _ g - 3 | Perf.otop_____
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2 I Perf, bottohl;.;__;

/10ths Water in_____ Inch

[nitial open flow,

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. bottom,

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

:iocky pressure lbs hrs.

O} bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET

INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

7@'% 2.2 72
[N >4

%z/ff,{ﬂ——

A

'//{ﬂmcr WELL INSPECTOR




R — S -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Rermit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ~—DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
' PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED ~ BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
| -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No. M

FEEIVE

FEB 1 - 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTHEPT, oFr MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
Y. | e s [
Company 5 < i
. , 1
| |
; Si f
Address ze l :
| |
16, | Kind of Paclker
Fa’m—wf/ ’ o
3 ‘, 13 i
e & | | |
Well No / 2 . ' |  Sizeof
27 72 : f
Distric Countyé:' :z,gta.«c, 81, J 1’
= 634 ’ | Depthset
Drilling commenced___ T T .
' ) 53/186 T ‘ \
Drilling completed__________ Total dept v L g :
‘ 3 Perf. top - .
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2. Perf, bottom__ —
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Pert. top
a — _| Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch -
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
- Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
[~ 2é— . 2 4 %; 4{14 _
“ DATR / A Bistaict WELL INgPECTOR



T &

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
- FARM ~——DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED . BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS

WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED

LOST

Drillers’ Names

AT

R_emgrks: )

DATR

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

S—
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Berry €nergy Consultants € Managers, Inc.

ELEVENTH FLOOR
UNION NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
POST OFFICE BOX 5

CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 2630!I

W. B. BERRY

PHONE: -
ki October 5, 1983 HONE: 304/622-3450

CERTIFIED MAIL

Badger Coal Company
P. 0. Box 456
Philippi, WV 26416

RE: Well B-543
Philippi District
Barbour County
Our letter dated 9/6/83

Gentlemen:

In reference to our letter of September 6, 1983 (copy attached), please
find attached a revised copy of the well location plat for our well
B-543.

Included with this letter is a Coal Owner's Waiver which, if you have
no objection to the well location, we would appreciate you executing

and return to us in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

However, should you have any questions which you believe that we can
assist you with, may we urge that you phone us without delay.

Yours very truly,
W. B. Berry
WBB:mac

Enclosures

cc: WV Department of Mines
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© SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, anf4.; w7 i D & @ SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
Add your address in the "R space w. Add your addre ss in the “RETUR Q" sp:.ce
B-543 on reverse. #f B- 543 on revers:
(CONSULT POSTMARTEN FOR FEES) g (CONSULT POST'.ASTER FOR ~F"5)
1. The following service is requested (check one =0 1. The following ‘crvice quested nec
[X] Show to whom and date delivered............... —0 g B Show (0 whiom ane. caie dehve < e — @
[J Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. __¢ [ Show to wtom, date. :nd adaress of dehvery.. — 7
2.[J RESTRICTED DELIVERY —¢ DELIVERY —
(The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to 2. DA W;Wm%ﬂwxmmm\w«wv fee is chargec  addiuor
the return receipt fee.\ the return receint fec
TOTAL § _ TOA. §
3, ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: 4. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO
Badger Coal Company : . R. K. Bogert
P. 0. Box 456 | Rt. #6, Box 443 :
Philippi, WV 26416 Buckhannon, WV 26201
4. mﬂm OF MN’SOMD ARTICLE NUMBER 4. TYPE OF SERVICF ARTICLE NUMRER
- REGISTERED INSURED [ recisTerer ] INSURED
XlcertiFED [ cop P27 0947436 RXcerTiFE: " ro P27 0947435
(I express MAlL [0 EXxPRESS n..
(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)

(Always obtain signature of addressee o¢ agent)
I have received the article “cscribed 1hove

SIGNATURE [ Addresse

/ Qoo S

5. )OATE OF DELIVER

I have received the article described above.
SIGNATURE __[] Addressee [ Authogizee

Y
2

[0-2f -T2 | 10/ 7/83

6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested) /\N\ & 6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requess
Onnd
|

. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE" . ‘a EMPLOYEE'S
.~ U LIVE a ety S 7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE s

IV 031411630 ONV G3HASN] ‘GIHILSIDIY "1di303H NHNi3Y
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.everse
1-84 "
JUN4 - 1385
State pf West Virginia SaS DIVISION
' OiL &
Bepartment of Mines INES
®il and BGas Bivision DEPT- oF M ’
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
company J & J Enterprises, Inc. PERMIT No _ 001-1990-F (3.59-84)
- P.O. B 48 FARM & WELL No J. Lester & Ruth Holbert#B-54C
«L. OoX
‘ : bour
Buckhammon, West Virginia 26201 DIST. & COUNTY Philippi / Barbou
' IN COMPLIANCE
No
RULE DESCRIPTION 3 Yes
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work 7=
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite £
17.02 Method of Plugging . -
18.01 Materials used in Plugging ¢
23.02 Maintained Access Roads 7
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste <
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits e
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution £
17.06  Statutory Affidavit [
7.06 Parties Responsible Z
7..05 Identification Markings £

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED@M/Q/% %-

DATE g 3/-84/

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.
The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your bond.

7__:’4/ ”

—

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

June 7, 1985
DATE

TMS/nw




| ' 2350" .
Z . 2r-P I _L

r
LATITUDE 37°/Z'30" L
3
&
\ S
9
@
w
gl .
£l 8
=4 I\
Bart/ct g <
G.¥ ac, a1 =
LOCATION
B-543
ELEV. 4T3
Sfenc —o
(e fonce post &)
E Holbert
/2 14 ac.
g /
/v/ et \
A/e.érson-B/oqddus
Coflege
49.5 qe. 7Y’
o5 E E
I “n"‘”ﬂég. .
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY Sahd v Lok,
FILE NoO. THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE S OTmICER e S
DRAWING NO. S BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND #\ .
SEALE /" = 200" SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED S Y
BY LAW AND ~THE REGULATIONS ISSUED gL B L
MINIMUM DEGREE OF , . 55,5 |AND PRESC EPARTMENT OF k% Ry
SECURARY el MINES T "-"‘3"?;\§
PROVEN SOURCE OF _ . lisionen) -.,"fg,, S AN
ELEVATION : o9 Gy Y W 1
1200'SE & Jocafion ' efoy /S 78 PLACE ‘SEAL ‘“HERE

(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF

WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

DATE Ocfober Z2_ 1983
OPERATOR'S WELL NO._&-543

APl WELL NO.

FORM IV-6 47 - 0o/ - 1990 - F
(8-78) ' STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
WELL TYPE: OIL___ 6AS_“_ LiouiD INJECTION __ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "6AS", PRODUCTION _+~_STORAGE DEEP SHAL LOW__v__
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1473 WATER SHED ackers (ree
DISTRICT Ebiliop COUNTY _Barbour
QUADRANGLE PA/'///;Ia/ -74'
SURFACE OWNER . Lesler & Puth Z Holbarf  acrence /2 Yy
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER Same LEASE ACREAGE 13
LEASE NO.__2340

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_&«~_ CONVERT

STIMULATE
FORMATION

DRILL DEEPER REDRILL __FRACTURE OR
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION ___ PERFORATE NEW
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG N

TARGET  FORMATION ﬂmrﬁ/ ESTIMATED DEPTH SHoo

WELL OPERATOR JLﬁLEafgrpf‘/S'Kb, Lac.  DESIGNATED AGENT
27 a”, CY A f

ADDRESS > DDRESS o

Lo L o C/arkqé;tﬁ [75)4 ZG.EO[
ALLEN BLUEPRINT Co.

Charleston, WV

05| yroy>g

M3es T




